## 505164673 10/29/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5211440

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PAUL STEVEN MULLIN	04/29/2016
MICHAEL DAVID SMITH	04/29/2016
KATIE DA-NELLE HAMILTON	04/29/2016
SRINIVAS CHANDU KUTCHERLAPATI	04/29/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REGAL BELOIT AMERICA, INC.	
Street Address:	200 STATE STREET	
City:	BELOIT	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53511	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16097537

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (314)621-2307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 314-621-5070

**Email:** uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com, lekiss@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICK W. RASCHE (23571) ARMSTRONG TEAS

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15-TC-007-UPE1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK W. RASCHE
SIGNATURE:	/pwr/
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2018

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=15-TC-007-UPE1\_Assignment\_from\_Parent\_29OCT2018#page1.tif source=15-TC-007-UPE1 Assignment from Parent 29OCT2018#page2.tif

PATENT 505164673 REEL: 047343 FRAME: 0434

source=15-TC-007-UPE1\_Assignment\_from\_Parent\_29OCT2018#page3.tif source=15-TC-007-UPE1\_Assignment\_from\_Parent\_29OCT2018#page4.tif source=15-TC-007-UPE1\_Assignment\_from\_Parent\_29OCT2018#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 047343 FRAME: 0435

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Paul Steven Mullin	of	Yellow Springs, OH
Michael David Smith	of	Rogers, AR
Katie Da-Nelle Hamilton	of	Covington, OH
Srinivas Chandu Kutcherlapati	of	Cassville, MO

hereby sell and assign to **Regal Beloit America**, Inc., a Wisconsin Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 200 State Street, Beloit, Wisconsin 53511, USA, its successors and assigns our entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

# SYSTEM, MOTOR CONTROLLER AND ASSOCIATED METHOD

⊠ execu	ited concurrently herewith,
filed	having Serial No.

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 5

Full name of sole or firs	t inventor	Paul Steven M	fullin	
Inventor's signature	PaulSelen	Mull	Date	4/29/2016
Residence Yellow S	prings, OH		ntry of idence	US
Post Office address	531 N 4th Street			
	Tipp City, OH 453	71		
STATE OF Ohio COUNTY OF MIA				
This 29 day of 19 Paul Steven Mullin, to assignment, who acknow for the purposes therein Rose Market Seal	owledged to me that he is set forth. Publicinkamys Willembermys		same of I	his/her own free will
r	(Notary Public)			

Full name of second inver		David Smith	
Inventor's signature	Michael Dock Since	Date _	4/29/16
Residence Rogers, AR		Country of Residence	US
Post Office address	11206 Farm Rd. 2182		
	Cassville, MO 65625		
assignment, who acknow purposes therein set forth	pul, 2016 before n me personally known as the indi ledged to me that he executed th	ividuai who ex	ecuted the foregoing

Full name of	third invento		tie Da-Nelle Hamiltor	n
Inventor's si	gnature	the Durbleff	Date	4/29/16
Residence	Covington,	ОН	Country of Residence	US
Post Office a	ddress	531 N 4th Street		
		Tipp City, OH 45371		
	Ohio OF Mian		.fore we warrangthy on	me the cheve named
foregoing a	ssignment, w	or, / , 2016 be n, to me personally known ho acknowledged to me the rein set forth.		
	Rose V	Muhlenkamp Llenkamp	ROSE MUHLENKAI In and for the S My Commission Expl	tate of Ohio
	1	(Notary Public) /		

Full name of fourth inventor	Srinivas Chandu Kuto	herlapati
Inventor's signature K.S.	Chandu Date	4/29/2016.
Residence Cassville, MO	Country of Residence	US
Post Office address 11206 Farm	Rd. 2182	
Cassville, M	O 65625	
STATE OF Mussouri  COUNTY OF Barry  This 29 <sup>th</sup> day of April  Srinivas Chandu Kutcherlapati, to me proregoing assignment, who acknowledge will for the purposes therein set forth.  Seal  Jankie C. Steuren (Notary Public)	, <u>2016</u> before me personally sersonally known as the individged to me that he executed the s	ual who executed the